TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Bank of America National Trust & Savings Association	11/26/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casino Queen, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 S. Front Street	
City:	East St. Louis	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1890368	CASINO QUEEN
Registration Number:	2065184	THE GREAT SLOT PLAY GIVEAWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136122499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213-629-2020

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Claire J. Koh

Address Line 1: 777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3200 Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-5855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26416.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire J. Koh

٦Ē REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0859 900239487

Signature:	/Claire J. Koh/
Date:	11/26/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Casino Queen Release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0860

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Casino Queen Inc. Corporation

Secured Party:

Bank of America National Trust & Savings

Association

Reel/Frame No.:

1651/0818

Date of Recordation of Security

November 05, 1997

Interest

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations, Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in Intellectual property rights, are hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to Bank of America National Trust & Savings Association

By:

Namé: LeeAnn Ouellette

Tifle: Assistant Vice President

Date: November 26, 2012

Certificate of Transmittal:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

Date: November 26, 2012

QB\126678.00178\6563330.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 11/26/2012